#### SB0238/818372/2

## BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 238 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "of" insert "<u>a</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike "the" and substitute ":

# <u>(I)</u> <u>THE</u>";

in line 7, strike the period and substitute "<u>; OR</u>"; and strike line 8 in its entirety and substitute:

## "<u>(II)</u> <u>THE</u>".